MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-2-13

RESOLUTION FOR AMENDMENTS/CORRECTIONS TO RESOLUTION 2023-2-6, "RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE MASTER PLAN UPDATE STEERING COMMITTEE"

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the following individuals expressed interest in being a member of the Master Plan Update Steering Committee; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2023-2-6, which was adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee at their Regular Meeting of February 2, 2023, be and is hereby amended as follows:

Six members of the public, who shall be residents of Mansfield Township, hereby appointed by the Mayor, as follows:

- 1. Dalpat Patel
- 2. Frederick Cain
- 3. Michael Soos
- 4. Kelly Stobie
- 5. Ramy Reddy
- 6. Samuel Paglione, Jr

Addition to the Mansfield Township Master Plan Update Steering Committee as Alternate Members:

- 1. Maureen Mealey
- 2. Joseph Lippincott
- 3. Robert Cole

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: TALLON

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: SISZ, TALLON, GOLENDA, BOYD, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC**, **CMR**, Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Meeting held on February 15, 2023 at 7:00 pm at the Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk